GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3991
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014

LOAN FROM WORLD BANK
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had received loan from the World Bank for development of the agriculture sector in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the works undertaken and funds utilized during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS
MAHANT)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The detail of loans received from World Bank for agriculture sector alongwith utilization and work undertaken during the last three years (2010-2011 to 2012-2013) and the current year (2013-14) is given at Annexure-'A' & 'B'.
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